






Methylene chloride

1,1-Dichloroethane

Chloroform

Carbon tetrachloride

1,2-Dichloropropane

Dibromochloromethane

1,1,2-Trichloroethane

Tetrachloroethene

Chlorobenzene

Trichlorofluoromethane

1,2-Dichloroethane

1,1,1-Trichloroethane

Bromodichloromethane

trans-1,3-Dichloropropene

cis-1,3-Dichloropropene

1,3-Dichloropropene, Total

1,1-Dichloropropene

Bromoform

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane

Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene

Chloromethane

Bromomethane

Vinyl chloride

Chloroethane

1,1-Dichloroethene

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene

Parameter Result Dilution Factor

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Qualifier Units RL

MCP Volatile Organics - Westborough Lab

SAMPLE RESULTS

Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.40

0.40

0.40

2.0

2.0

1.0

0.50

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

10/29/18

253KING-GW-1Client ID:

10/18/18 13:05Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-02Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

Matrix: Water

Analytical Method:

Analytical Date:

Analyst:

97,8260C

10/26/18 13:49

MKS

MDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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Trichloroethene

1,2-Dichlorobenzene

1,3-Dichlorobenzene

1,4-Dichlorobenzene

Methyl tert butyl ether

p/m-Xylene

o-Xylene

Xylene (Total)

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene

1,2-Dichloroethene (total)

Dibromomethane

1,2,3-Trichloropropane

Styrene

Dichlorodifluoromethane

Acetone

Carbon disulfide

2-Butanone

4-Methyl-2-pentanone

2-Hexanone

Bromochloromethane

Tetrahydrofuran

2,2-Dichloropropane

1,2-Dibromoethane

1,3-Dichloropropane

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane

Bromobenzene

n-Butylbenzene

sec-Butylbenzene

tert-Butylbenzene

o-Chlorotoluene

p-Chlorotoluene

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane

Hexachlorobutadiene

Isopropylbenzene

p-Isopropyltoluene

Naphthalene

n-Propylbenzene

Parameter Result Dilution Factor

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Qualifier Units RL

MCP Volatile Organics - Westborough Lab

SAMPLE RESULTS

Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

5.0

2.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

0.60

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

10/29/18

253KING-GW-1Client ID:

10/18/18 13:05Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-02Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

MDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

Ethyl ether

Isopropyl Ether

Ethyl-Tert-Butyl-Ether

Tertiary-Amyl Methyl Ether

1,4-Dioxane

Parameter Result Dilution Factor

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Qualifier Units RL

MCP Volatile Organics - Westborough Lab

SAMPLE RESULTS

Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

250

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

Toluene-d8

4-Bromofluorobenzene

Dibromofluoromethane

97

97

95

105

70-130

70-130

70-130

70-130

Acceptance
CriteriaSurrogate % Recovery Qualifier

10/29/18

253KING-GW-1Client ID:

10/18/18 13:05Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-02Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

MDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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Methylene chloride

1,1-Dichloroethane

Chloroform

Carbon tetrachloride

1,2-Dichloropropane

Dibromochloromethane

1,1,2-Trichloroethane

Tetrachloroethene

Chlorobenzene

Trichlorofluoromethane

1,2-Dichloroethane

1,1,1-Trichloroethane

Bromodichloromethane

trans-1,3-Dichloropropene

cis-1,3-Dichloropropene

1,3-Dichloropropene, Total

1,1-Dichloropropene

Bromoform

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane

Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene

Chloromethane

Bromomethane

Vinyl chloride

Chloroethane

1,1-Dichloroethene

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene

Parameter Result Dilution Factor

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Qualifier Units RL

MCP Volatile Organics - Westborough Lab

SAMPLE RESULTS

Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.40

0.40

0.40

2.0

2.0

1.0

0.50

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

10/29/18

253KING-GW-2Client ID:

10/18/18 13:15Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-03Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

Matrix: Water

Analytical Method:

Analytical Date:

Analyst:

97,8260C

10/26/18 14:23

MKS

MDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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Trichloroethene

1,2-Dichlorobenzene

1,3-Dichlorobenzene

1,4-Dichlorobenzene

Methyl tert butyl ether

p/m-Xylene

o-Xylene

Xylene (Total)

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene

1,2-Dichloroethene (total)

Dibromomethane

1,2,3-Trichloropropane

Styrene

Dichlorodifluoromethane

Acetone

Carbon disulfide

2-Butanone

4-Methyl-2-pentanone

2-Hexanone

Bromochloromethane

Tetrahydrofuran

2,2-Dichloropropane

1,2-Dibromoethane

1,3-Dichloropropane

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane

Bromobenzene

n-Butylbenzene

sec-Butylbenzene

tert-Butylbenzene

o-Chlorotoluene

p-Chlorotoluene

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane

Hexachlorobutadiene

Isopropylbenzene

p-Isopropyltoluene

Naphthalene

n-Propylbenzene

Parameter Result Dilution Factor

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Qualifier Units RL

MCP Volatile Organics - Westborough Lab

SAMPLE RESULTS

Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

5.0

2.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

0.60

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

10/29/18

253KING-GW-2Client ID:

10/18/18 13:15Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-03Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

MDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

Ethyl ether

Isopropyl Ether

Ethyl-Tert-Butyl-Ether

Tertiary-Amyl Methyl Ether

1,4-Dioxane

Parameter Result Dilution Factor

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

ug/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Qualifier Units RL

MCP Volatile Organics - Westborough Lab

SAMPLE RESULTS

Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

250

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

Toluene-d8

4-Bromofluorobenzene

Dibromofluoromethane

101

102

99

105

70-130

70-130

70-130

70-130

Acceptance
CriteriaSurrogate % Recovery Qualifier

10/29/18

253KING-GW-2Client ID:

10/18/18 13:15Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-03Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

MDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

10/29/18

SAMPLE RESULTS

253KING-GW-1Client ID:

10/18/18 13:05Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

Matrix: Water

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-02Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

Parameter Result

Dilution
FactorQualifier Units RL

Date
Analyzed

Analytical
Method Analyst

Date
Prepared

MCP Total Metals - Mansfield Lab

Antimony, Total

Arsenic, Total

Barium, Total

Beryllium, Total

Cadmium, Total

Chromium, Total

Lead, Total

Mercury, Total

Nickel, Total

Selenium, Total

Silver, Total

Thallium, Total

Vanadium, Total

Zinc, Total

ND

0.0052

0.010

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0.050

0.0050

0.010

0.005

0.004

0.010

0.010

0.0002

0.025

0.010

0.007

0.020

0.010

0.050

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 19:36

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

10/24/18 15:24

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,7470A

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

MG

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/24/18 16:43

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 7470A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

Prep
MethodMDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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Project Name:

Project Number:

Lab Number:

Report Date:

FIREWORKS SITE

101900.00

L1842519

10/29/18

SAMPLE RESULTS

253KING-GW-2Client ID:

10/18/18 13:15Date Collected:

10/18/18Date Received:

Matrix: Water

HANOVER, MASample Location:

L1842519-03Lab ID:

Field Prep: Not Specified

Parameter Result

Dilution
FactorQualifier Units RL

Date
Analyzed

Analytical
Method Analyst

Date
Prepared

MCP Total Metals - Mansfield Lab

Antimony, Total

Arsenic, Total

Barium, Total

Beryllium, Total

Cadmium, Total

Chromium, Total

Lead, Total

Mercury, Total

Nickel, Total

Selenium, Total

Silver, Total

Thallium, Total

Vanadium, Total

Zinc, Total

ND

0.0080

0.013

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.055

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0.050

0.0050

0.010

0.005

0.004

0.010

0.010

0.0002

0.025

0.010

0.007

0.020

0.010

0.050

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 19:38

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

10/24/18 15:28

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,7470A

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

97,6010D

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

MG

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/24/18 16:43

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

10/20/18 10:25

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 7470A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

EPA 3005A

Prep
MethodMDL

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

Sample Depth:

Serial_No:10291813:34
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Serial_No:10291813:34
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